PAT

01/13/2014



EET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 103665395

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE Previously recorded on Reel 020295 Frame 0076. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTION PROPERTIES AND				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Nai	me	Execution Date			
HYEONGHO CHOI			12/24/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: KIA MO	MOTORS CORPORATION .					
Street Address: 231, YA	231, YANGJAE-DONG, SEOCHO-KU					
City: SEOUL	EOUL					
State/Country: KOREA	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF					
Name: HYUND	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY					
Street Address: 231, YA	231, YANGJAE-DONG, SEOCHO-KU					
City: SEOUL						
State/Country: KOREA	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
		65407				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (414)442-1001 Phone: 4154421000 Email: mcarlos@morganlewis.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP (SF) Address Line 1: -ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER, SUITE 28 Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060945-5170-US NAME OF SUBMITTER: **MONICA CARLOS** Signature: /Monica Carlos/ Date: 10/18/2013 Total Attachments: 1 source=060945_5170US_CorrAssign#page1.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT2583268 Receipt Date: 10/18/2013 Fee Amount: \$40

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
Hyeongho Choi	12/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyundai Motor Company	
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11965407

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

415.442.1748

Email:

jstillwell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name:

Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1;

3000 El Camino Real, Suite 300

Address Line 2:

2 Palo Alto Square

Address Line 4: `

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060945-5170

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Thomas D. Kohler

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

CE \$40.00 11363407

500428429

PATENT

REEL: 032106 FRAME: 0407

		*	· ròox GI 1II III 1	-			
Gwangm an applica	s, I, Hyeongho CHOI A lycong-si, Gyeonggi-do ation for a Patent of the sexecuted on	, 423-825, Republic	f Korean, resident Korean, are the	ng 101-1005, Sun ne inventors of the	gwon Apt., 930 invention in fo	6, Solia 2-dong r which I have ex	s, recuted
W which is	s identified by Morgan, La	wis & Bockius LLP de	ocket no. 06094	45-5170			-
	ras filed on , Application		*.			•	
☑ I hereby	authorize and request ou ation number,	r attorney, Thomas D.	Kohler, of Mon_) the filing	gan, Lewis & Bock date and application	ius LLP, to inser n number of sa	rt here in parentholid application w	eses hen
MOTORC	AS, Kia Motors Corp OMPANY and 231. Ye itle and interest in, to and	ingiae-Dong, Scochi	n-Ku, Seoul, R	enublic of Korce	l, Republic of , ASSIGNEE is	Korea, and HY desirous of obtain	UNDA ming ou
	:	PASSENGER	AIRBAG DE	ACE WITHOUT	HOUSING		
consideration by these press our entire right continuations applications which may h such applicati of the United domestic law including, wi country or con ANI any country or protection on accordance w ANI executed, and ANI representative execute all directions	W, THEREFORE, in control of which is left and interest in, to the thereby sell, assign that, title and interest in, to the thereof, and all Patents of for industrial property preceding and the right to claim a States, the International states, the International states, the International states, the International thout limitation, patents, untries foreign to the Unit D I HEREBY authorize a for countries foreign to the applications as aforesaid ith the terms of this instruct of I HEREBY covenant a will not execute, any agriculture of the standard assigns, any facts I visional, continuing, reiss GNEE, its successors, legical states of the successors, legical states and assigns, any facts I visional, continuing, reiss GNEE, its successors, legical states and assigns, any facts I visional, continuing, reiss GNEE, its successors, legical states and assigns, any facts I visional, continuing, reiss GNEE, its successors, legical states and assigns and section of the successors, legical states are successors, legical states and assigns and section of the successors, legical states are successors.	increby acknowledged, a, transfer and set over and under the said involution of the United States we retection, including, vinvention in any count for the same the prior Convention for the Pany such application in utility models, inventived States and all extend request the Comme United States, whose different in the same the same that I have coment in conflict here covenant and agree that I have coment in conflict here where the same that I have coment in conflict here where the same that I have coment in conflict here where the same that I have considered the same that I have coment in conflict here where the same that I have coment and agree that I have considered the same that I have consi	I, the said AS: I, unto the said I, unto the said I, unto the said I and the hich may be gr without limitati atry or countrie rity rights deriv rotection of Inc is filed, as may ors' certificates usions, renewal issioner of Pate duty it is to is to the said ASS full right to co ewith. that I will co g said invention attors, make a	SIGNORS, bave sol ASSIGNEE, its successible of the control of the United States is anted thereon and a con, all applications is foreign to the United from said United lustrial Property, or be applicable; and a and designs which is and reissues thereon its and Trademarks successively the entire interpretation of the interpretatio	id, assigned, trai cessors, legal re application and a ppplication and a ll reissues and e for patents, utilited States, toget States application any other internal forms of indumay be granted of; sof the United States are rest herein assigned assignment of the state of the United States are the sort, legal representations of the United States and ASSIGNET and ASSIGNET legal proceeding degree and degree and degree and assignment of the state o	insferred and set of presentatives and all divisions, renewestensions thereofficies with the rigion under the Patenational agreement of the property propert	over, and all assigns was and all designs to file ent Law nt or the otection on in any fficial o propenty signs, it have no ers, legal I papers
דר אנ	STIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	reunto set our hands and s	eals the day and y	ear set opposite our res	octive signatures.	6	
	•					,	
	•			11.11m			
_	December 24	* .		一世历史			
Date		, 2007		77	~ ~	1.S.	
Date		, 200		Hyeongho CH	OI	L.S.	
	7,						
WITNESS:						*	
Aprillation and apply				*	*		
WIINESS:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
•		•		• • •			
				. r .	•		

PATENT REEL: 032106 FRAME: 0408